
The Deployed Forces Support (DFS) 
Office in San Diego has developed a 
Fitness-At-Sea (FAS) and Fitness-At-
Sea-Instructor (FASI) training program. 
Designated individuals are trained and 
certified by DFS staff personnel to teach 
and train group fitness programs such 
as indoor cycling, hi/low core classes, 
circuit training and core/functional fit-
ness onboard an underway ship. Certain 
CFL-certified DFS staff members will 
offer follow-up (afloat specific) CFL 
workshops to enhance, adapt or develop 
underway Fitness Enhancement Programs 
and Physical Readiness Training.  

“We also work very close with the 
civilian Fit and Fun Bosses on the bigger 
ships,” says Garden. “Treadmills are still 
the most requested piece of equipment, 
followed by cross trainers and weight 
equipment.”  —GRF

Forces Support Offices, Fleet Readiness 
Branch at Commander, Naval Installa-
tions Command (CNIC), Afloat Fit and 
Fun Bosses, and key personnel on ships.       

“We have a great Deployed Forces 
Support Office in San Diego that is in 
constant contact with the ships on the 
waterfront,” notes Garden. “They work 
for Southwest Region MWR and always 
assess the needs of the ships, subs and 
carriers home-ported here, plus visiting 
ships.”

Because there is a much higher rate of 
OPTEMPO nowadays, COMNAVSUR-
FOR tries to be proactive and anticipates 
the needs of its ships. 

“Often times complete fitness cen-
ters are replaced, recreation equipment 
and games newly stocked, new person-
nel trained on how to manage an afloat 
recreation program, and required fund 

audits completed prior to the ship leav-
ing again. CNIC now also has to sup-
port many more Navy personnel on the 
ground at remote sites all over the world.” 
Garden explains.

Submarines, Mine Countermeasure 
ships (MCMs), Patrol Coastal ships (PCs) 
and the new Littoral Combat ships (LCS) 
all have a much smaller footprint than 
the large Carriers, Amphibious Assault, 
Destroyers, Cruisers and Frigates, so 
modifications must be made.  

“Sailors have to stay in shape no mat-
ter where they are and we do our best to 
meet their demands with smaller cardio 
equipment, Power Blocks, benches and fit-
ness band kits,” notes Garden. “Once the 
Navy’s NOFFS program is implemented 
and becomes more widespread available, 
sailors will have another alternative to 
conduct exercise in a confined space.”  
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Want More InforMatIon?
Company  Page#  Phone#  Email/Web site
2XL Corp. 20	 888-977-3726	 sales@2xlcorp.com;	www.gymwipes.com
Belson Outdoors, Inc.	 12	 800-323-5664 x962	 www.belson.com
Brunswick Bowling & Billiards			 39	 800-YES BOWL	 inquiries@brunbowl.com		
Cho-Pat 	 14	 800-221-1601	 sales@cho-pat.com;	www.cho-pat.com
Concept2 CTS 	 15	 877-887-8467 		 tracyd@concept2cts.com;	www.concept2cts.com
Connor Sport Court	 47	 800-421-8112	 www.sportcourt.com
Cooper Institute/The	 30		 972-341-3200 	 www.cooperInstitute.org
Covermaster Inc.	 	23	 800-387-5808	 info@covermaster.com;	www.covermaster.com
Eldorado Wall Company 	 42	 303-447-0512	 www.eldowalls.com
Entre Prises USA 	 41		 800-580-5463	 www.epusa.com
Fitness Master Inc. 	 23		 866-434-8639	 www.fitnexonline.com;	www.fmiamerica.com
Freedom Climber 	 21		 717-940-2701		 info@freedomcllimber.com;	www.freedomclimber.com
Gopher Sport 	 	 800-533-0446 x358	 mattn@gophersport.com
HAWS Corporation	 26	 888-640-4297	 www.stayhydrated.net/grf
Iron Grip Barbell Products	 9		 800-664-4766	 www.irongrip.com
Jacobs Ladder				 13		 866-697-4100	 www.jacobsladderexercise.com
Korr			 29	 800-895-4048	 www.korr.com
Legend Fitness			 25		 865-992-7097				 info@legendfitness.com;	www.legendfitness.com
Life Fitness		 48	 800-494-6344 	 www.lifefitness.com
MF Athletic/ Perform Better		 	33		 800-556-7464	 www.performbetter.com	 	
MMI Outdoor 	 17	 800-826-0446		 www.mmioutdoor.net
Marpo Kinetics	 20	 925-606-6919	 www.marpokinetics.com
Mondo USA 	 2	 800-361-3747		 mondo@mondousa.com;	www.mondousa.com
Most Dependable Fountains, Inc.	 19	 800-552-6331	 www.mostdependable.com
NuStep	 31	 800-322-2209	 www.nustep.com
OPTP 	 32	 800-367-7393 	 www.optp.com
ParknPool Corp.		 14	 877-777-3700 		 info@parknpool.com;	www.parknpool.com
Power Lift	 11	 800-872-1543		 www.power-lift.com
Precor USA 	 6	 877-572-9905	 www.precor.com
QubicaAMF Worldwide		 37		 804-559-8660 	 blwilliams@qubicaamf.us;	www.qubicaamf.com		
R.J. Thomas Manufacturing Co./Pilot Rock	 8		 800-762-5002 	 www.pilotrock.com
Samson Equipment, Inc.		 3	 800-472-6766					 sales@samsonequipment.com;	www.samsonequipment.com
SofSURFACES		 35	 800-263-2363 			 info@sofsurfaces.com
SwimEx Systems	 27	 800-877-7946	 www.swimex.com
UCS™	 34	 800-526-4856 	 www.ucsspirit.com
Versa Climber 	 24	 800-237-2271		 www.VersaClimber.com
Waterplay Solutions Corp. 	 4	 800-590-5552		 www.waterplay.com
Zogics 	 10	 888-623-0088		 sales@zogics.com;	www.zogics.com
Zumba Fitness, LLC	 6		 			 www.zumba.com
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